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SAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

% ATION DIVISION
' CONFIDENTIA ~ WELL CoMPLETION Fo.ﬁ'm'

o

September 1999
Form Must Be Typed

om‘m\-

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 5003 API No.: 15-025-21424 -0 - 00
Name: McCoy Petroleum Corporation County: Clark
Address: 8080 E. Central, Suite #300, \)E%"\'\ CSWNW  Sec 10 Twp 34s S.Rng 24 [ ]East[XWest
City/State/Zip: Wichita, KS 67212-3240 (‘0\\\?\ - ! 1980 feet from [N [ ]S (check one) Line of Section
Pu’rchaser: None “EC \ 660 feetfrom [_| E X]W (check one) Lme of Section
Operator Contact Person:  Scott Hampet ¥_QQ Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Sectlon Corner:
Phone: 316-636-2737 x 104 > (checkone) [ INe [JsE [XInw [Jsw
Contractor: Name: Sterling Dn;illiﬁg Company, Inc. Lease Name: GARDINER TRUST "A" Well #: #1-10
License: 5142 » Field Name: Color
Wellsite Geologist: Robert Hendrix Producing Formation: None
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: 1940' Kelly Bushing: 1951
X New Well D Re-Entry ] Workover Total Depth:  5760"  Plug Back Total Depth: None
7 oi (] swp [ siow (] Temp. Abd. Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 828' KB Feet
[] Gas "] ENHR [] sicw | Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [Jves XiNo
Dry [ Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) If yes, show depth set Fest
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If Alternate |l completion, cement circulated from
Operator: feet depth to w/ sx cmt.
Well Name:
Original Comp. Date: . Original Total Depth: (Dgg:;"g?:;:';; 'ZI:I;::?:;’;:,;F;;;"R M g’g/[ﬁ
__Deepening  Repef. ~_ Conv.to Enhr/SWD Chioride content 19000  ppm  Fluidvolume 1200  bbls
o Plug Back Plug Back Totai Depth
Commingled Docket No. Dewatering method used Hauled
Dual Completion Docket No. Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
: Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No. Operator Name: Gene R. Dill
Lease Name: REIGIER #1-17 SWDW License No.. 6652
8/30/07 9/12/07 _9/1 3107 Quarter NE Sec. 17 Twp. 33 S. R 27 [:] East [X West
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Recompletion Date County: Meade Dock.et No: C-21232 . h

Recompletion Date

< -

confidentiality in excess of 12 months).

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information
of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see ruie 82-3- 107 for
One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING

TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and r
are complete and correct to the best of m

lations promuigated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein

KCC Office Use ONLY

Letter of Confidentiality Attached

If Denied, Yes [_] Date - REGEIVED

Signature:

7 = Scott Hampel
Title: Vice President - Production Date: 12/20/07
Subscribed and sworn to before me this  20th  day of December
2007
Notary Public: B R. Ribonedt”

Wireline Log Received  KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSIO

DEC 2 12007

Geologist Report Received
UIC Distribution

Date Commission Expires. 12/7/2011

BRENT B. REINHARDT

Notary Public - State of Kansas
{ Mv Anat. Exoires 1 Ivm /ot

CONSERVATION DIVIS|
WICHWS’ﬂ
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Operator Name: McCoy Petroleum Corporation Lease Name: GARDINER TRUST "A" Well#:" 7Y #1-10
Sec 10 Twp 34 S.R 24  []East West County: Clark

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole termperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all Electric Wireline Logs

surveyed. Attach final ge

.

ological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken X Yes []No X Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum B sample
(Attach additional Sheets) )

Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey X vyes [INo
Cores Taken D Yes No See attached information.
Electric Log Run Xyes [INo

(Submit- Copy)
List All E. Logs Run: LOG TECH: Dual Induction, Density-Neutron
Microlog, Geological Report
CASING RECORD New [ ] uUsed

Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

--Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated

ey

: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (in 0.D.) Lbs. / Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
) 3%CC, 1
Surface 12 1/4" 8 5/8" 24# 828 KB A-Con 200 HEC, e
' ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Perforate Top Bottom
Protect Casing v
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
(Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth

TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run ‘
[_—_IYes ‘ D No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method '
None : D Flowing D Pumping [:l Gas Lift ‘ D Other (Explain)
Estimated: Production Oil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Qil Ratio Gravity
~IPer 24 Hours

el NG
Disposition of G_a§, B METHOD OF COMPLETION Production interval
Byt A P A N

PPN one
D Vented D Sold D Used on Lease D Open Hole D Perf. [:] Dually Comp. D Commingled

(If ventea, Submit ACO-18.)

R LY
’ i
Rt

EI Other (Specify)




KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

ACO-1 Supplemental Information

McCoy Petroleum Corp
Gardiner Trust ‘A’ #1-10
SW NW Section 10-34S-24W
1980° FNL & 660° FWL
Clark County, Kansas

API# 15-025-21,424

#978 (07-37,
CoNtipenT

DEC 19 2007
KCC

Circulating to condition hole. Drilled 12%4” surface hole to 832°. Ran 18 joints of new 8-
5/8” 24# surface casing. Talley =816°. Set @ 828’ KB. Welded straps on bottom 3
joints and welded collars on remaining joints. RU Basic Energy Services. Cemented
with 200 sx of A-Con with 3% CC and Y#/sx floseal followed by 150 sx of Common.

Plug down @ 2:45 PM. Cement did circulate.

Heebner
Lansing
Marmaton
Cherokee
Atoka
Morrow
Chester

St. Genevieve
TD

Sample Tops
4217 (-2266)
4404 (-2453)
5019 (-3068)
5194 (-3243)
5388 (-3437)
5432 (-3481)
5442 (-3491)
not penetrated
5760 (-3809)

Log Tops
4214 (-2263)
4402 (-2451)
5024 (-3073)
5190 (-3239)
5384 (-3433)
5430 (-3479)
5436 (-3485)
not penetrated
5760 (-3809)

RU Basic Energy Services. Plugged with 130 sx of 60/40 Pozmix with 4% gel as
follows. With heavy mud in hole, spotted 70 sx plug @ 960’, 40 sx plug @ 280’ and 20
sx @ 60 cemented to surface. Plugged rathole with 15 sx and mousehole with 10 sx.
Plugging complete at 6:00 AM on 9/13/07. Plugging orders from Jerry Stapleton, KCC.

DST #1 5385-5470° (Chester D)
Open 30”, SI 60”, Open 90”, SI 120”

Strong blow in 6” on 1" open period.

Strong blow,gas to surface, TSTM on 2" open period.
Recovered 60’ of mud.
FP 82-94# 67-69#

ISIP 1137# FSIP 1315#

RECEIVED
KANSAS w%%o?mmn COMMISSION

DEC 212007

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, K§



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

ACO-1 Suppiemental Information

McCoy Petroleum Corp : #978 (07-37)
Gardiner Trust ‘A’ #1-10 '

SW NW Section 10-34S-24W

1980° FNL & 660° FWL

Clark County, Kansas

API# 15-025-21,424

DST #2 5473-5620’° (Chester B & C)
Open 30", S1 60”, Open 307, SI 60”
Weak blow died in 8” on 1" open period.
Weak blow died in 5”on 2" open period.
Recovered 15’ of mud.

FP 29-40%# 40-47%

ISIP 122# FSIP 97#

DST #3 5704-5760° (Chester A)

Open 307, SI 307, Open 307, ST 30”

Weak blow died in 1” on I* open period.

No blow on 2™ open period. ;
Recovered 10’ of mud.

FP 20-96# 35-28%

ISIP 307# FSIP 47#
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JetSta DEC 19 2007

eNERGY S eRvViIdesS.

TREATMENT REPOR

INC. B Y7 o) & ; 7
Customer,,;, ffﬁy ﬁ;’%/& | Lease No !SVV , [ Date B B
e ardner . I o | &~ 5. D _
Fnelg ?rdieé«?#‘,a Station | vCasmg g%’ “Depth | : Countyg ;f’i ¢ | State /:"”
Type Job(\-’r f/ﬂ oo C /u Wr Formation Legal Descn tlon - (/ - (/
PIPE DATA PERFORATING DATA . FLUIDUSED - TREATME-NT RESUME
| Casm%,\;gﬁzﬁ +[Tubing Size | Shots/Ft T A%()D )}m : /,,/’i_(--’{;:w7 r ~ RATE[ PRESS 1SIP _
S T L O PR L Ve e v e R O KL 2P
Volume ‘%’M‘\, Volume From . ¢ 1 To - P?;d{“ D ExE !(‘/(mu. 'Pz{am,«,« iyl __JOMm / "/ v )
T i M N 1 TV YA |
Well C’?nnection Annulus Vol. From ' T : o HHPUsed ] _ Annulus Pressure
.Plug Dep{pz p PackerDepth From o Flush- i /i;? GEp Gas Volume . . Total Load
ACustomer Representative { &’,II! «’ﬁ!é{fl}éi Station-Manager 2;: Ef’}’ o 775'54 » F)?:?l Treater {/ [E& fu y p "'?"(’}[ff(»h. ? f,i ,-9 ;
senvics unts| /390 2.| /957 7| VETY i%% ERr: A '
Names _|GrAey| (oo | Cody| Gavel oy |
.T'.mev ‘vPcr:::si:?ei : P-Ir':g;zgei Bbls. ijmped, - Raié‘ {”}(J‘ﬁ'j ?/'k,? . 4 ) 'Séwice Log _
o700 | SR | _;///«7 e t:.ﬁ.?v’u
[ 50D _ : /% !‘,?w o1 TTptben
VA R R N Jf 2¢ tidedlf
- _ - I -
Y yE 1 /60 T 5.3 ,f 'Mz/) émémﬂ - »‘7535\ St >M4 Lm’?/’
/965 | /00 7L 1.5 ;um«() THie /;a £437 = d Ufﬁ’mn;m}
AYAp| -’""’ *—-"—‘::" L T [?r,}o / ; jﬁ/ Jg_g_s £7; tJ?
/Y23 B0 L Y9 | Bl Bowes 0, 2 0la ¢ mond
/940 1 jeon| | 49 (;)533)/::/!:)7 Lamc'*\ Poa
Ji 2N O | S - e leg s /fe»uff
[YY 7] | ‘ Rig dmum Eguig. -
/6 40 o f&eix Le.tire L,Oca%aﬁ
~ RECENED
CONSERVATION DVISION

10244 NE Hiway 61 « P.O. Box 8613 » Pratt, KS 67124-8613 * (620) 672-1201 » Fax (620) 672-5383

Tordar Deindine bua nAnA man Arcl



4tE=ﬂ£E!EEF1tisvuy"°

€§%€€::E”%€:“¥’ %GWV&QMC

) N,
Custc%yve\v\C Cow \ \ . Q\,-, e oy . Lease No. Date_ : .
Lease [ iy M ) \ } u’ﬁ Well # ,/_‘}'fflﬁ | . -0 W,
Fleld Order# ) Statlon (‘3-‘2_ o { N Casing Depgh County Q_\ ot }'_,\ State ){ {)
Type Job Q» Jd Ly - (} .\.. ‘q Formation Legal D?icfpgftlg .0 G
PIPE DATA PERFORATING DATA FLUID USED - TREATMENT RESUME
Casing Size Tubing Size | Shots/Ft (,’;a:::\:g‘tﬂ A-Erd‘a Jio Po RATE| PRESS ISIP.
Depth | Depth From T‘o Pret Pat N e \:\ /\ NEE 5 Min.
Volume Volume Erom To Pad 0 0 o c \ ' Min 10 Min.
Max Press Max Press From To Frac Avg 15 Min.
Well Connection | Annulus Vol. From Td HHP Used Annulus Pressure
Plug Depth Packer Depth From T Flush Gas Volume , Total Load
Customer Rep%,enta\ve C vt Station Manager Yt)'w‘?. 6:".; Q.Q* 3 Treater (;,\\\_ C e (‘::)r\‘xv "“-‘-‘_\l
Service Units © A4 3
rl\jlg‘r,:ers (e 1 Loeg ia “ RRREARIY
Casing Tubing
Time Pressure Pressure Bbls. Pumped Rate' Service Log
D2k s TN Loc t Dalou W e Ly
ey ol @ 9 \.‘ { onds )
L F“s" - “&;‘\_' Jo @ PR
LS, e L\" RN \\:“‘A A B Eg‘f"(,.‘ }
AN o S VDo NS LS
DNy bl @ d no' b | 4050
=y H TNy P SNy
R ]
- L il Yoo v Cewnat 82 TART /6
Hax | A A D Placs e
2l :f”""- @& (o C:)'\ "~ )1/ dOonly
IA:S'. e \,; 3 :5 NE e\ 3"\ L Syt (\Lr © ‘};bf inly T‘\) “\1." \
4 My gy WK
o I 3 o Uk ey
Y1 ELR R {J Lo (I > \\4«1\;'3 IS i"\ N
R S S
SO i
e ‘1 .

10244 NE Hiway 61« P.O.

Box 8613 Pratt, KS 67124-8613 ¢ (620) 672-1201 Fax (620) 672 5383

Taylor anmg Inc. 620-672-3656



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION
WELL COMPLETION FORM

WELL HISTORY -.DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

ACO-1 Supplemental Information

McCoy Petroleum Corp
Gardiner Trust ‘A’ #1-10
SW NW Section 10-34S-24W
1980° FNL & 660’ FWL
Clark County, Kansas

API# 15-025-21,424

#978 (07-37)

Circulating to condition hole. Drilled 12%4” surface hole to 832°. Ran 18 joints of new 8-
5/8” 24# surface casing. Talley = 816°. Set @ 828’ KB. Welded straps on bottom 3
joints and welded collars on remaining joints. RU Basic Energy Services. Cemented
with 200 sx of A-Con with 3% CC and Y4#/sx floseal followed by 150 sx of Common.

Plug down @ 2:45 PM. Cement did circulate.

Sample Tops Log Tops O
Heebner 4217 (-2266) 4214 (:2263)
Lansing 4404 (-2453) 4402 (-2451) NF/DENTML
Marmaton 5019 (-3068) 5024 (-3073) EC 19 27
Cherokee 5194 (-3243) 5190 (-3239)
Atoka 5388 (-3437) 5384 (-3433) KCe
Morrow 5432 (-3481) 5430 (-3479)
Chester 5442 (-3491) 5436 (-3485)

St. Genevieve not penetrated : not penetrated
TD 5760 (-3809) 5760 (-3809)

RU Basic Energy Services. Plugged with 130 sx of 60/40 Pozmix with 4% gel as
follows. With heavy mud in hole, spotted 70 sx plug @ 960°, 40 sx plug @ 280’ and 20
sx @ 60° cemented to surface. Plugged rathole with 15 sx and mousehole with 10 sx.
Plugging complete at 6:00 AM on 9/13/07. Plugging orders from Jerry Stapleton, KCC.

DST #1 5385-5470° (Chester D)

Open 30”, SI 60”, Open 90, SI 120”

Strong blow in 6” on 1™ open period.

Strong blow,gas to surface, TSTM on 2™ open period.
Recovered 60’ of mud.

FP 82-94# 67-69#

ISIP 1137# FSIP 1315#

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

DEC 2 12007

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, K8



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OlL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

ACO-1 Supplemental Information

McCoy Petroleum Corp
Gardiner Trust ‘A’ #1-10
SW NW Section 10-34S-24W
1980’ FNL & 660’ FWL
Clark County, Kansas

API# 15-025-21,424

#978 (07-37)

DST #2 5473-5620° (Chester B & C)

Open 30”, S1 60”, Open 30", SI 60”
Weak blow died in 8” on I* open period.
Weak blow died in 5”on 2" open period.
Recovered 15’ of mud.

FP 29-40# 40-47#

ISIP 122# FSIP 97#

DST #3 5704-5760° (Chester A)

Open 307, SI 30”, Open 30, SI 30”
Weak blow died in 1” on I* open period.
No blow on 2™ open period.

Recovered 10’ of mud.

FP 20-96# 35-28#

ISIP 307# FSIP 474

. .
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CENERGY SERVICES.

INC.
.Customer;,? f/f@{l /",/ﬁ';/'}f) o Lease No_'. | o D’ats‘a' - -
Fielg czrd;eé?#m Statlon | - Casmg g%;, Depth_ ' County -c__;,.f',q-;«i‘;i{_ - » Stgtelﬁfﬁ?
Type JOb“:,, f—’a o 6 ./Lj 7 E/ . | Formation Legal Des;ri ;tjioi = <;/._ ,;? ¢/
PIPE DATA PERFORATING DATA - FLUIDUSED TREATME-NT RESUME
 CasingSigg/, [ Tubing Size | Shots/Ft | By // /e I RATE[ PRESS | I8P .
PPN $ 30PN JEem | T P“”%ML - Yo (ke (4. 50k ?fér}{ “/m /58
A"-v-\l,c"".“'f’é oy | VOlume 1f From L+ |To . j&‘ 2 ax s P{’ﬁnuuvrv.z}i{bmfﬁ.wx-w; ._.jOMm /
e %?DSSD‘@ Max Press From o , To 3 '\J,,;‘ ‘) .7',3;/.’5!4/ (é’ Aé‘g‘?"a’%"j /SK) - 15 Min.
Well c%mnection Annulus Vol. o ' HHPUsed 71 Annulus Pressure
-Plug Depth ‘;{ Packer Depth Frorﬁ To Flush- ;-jg/, £ Gas Volume . Total Load
Customer Representatlve ﬁ //‘ / /fc?/ 65 Station. Manager ‘T«z’vrd ,;);F y (}?.7 Treater / A ,ﬁt ; ‘7;;# 44 M i /p'
sevee s /G902 | /9227 Yo79RIF0/5 (19508 ] | -
ﬁgﬁs . CHM@J &;e?x; : zf'ocz? Y {gﬁ(be / iﬁhﬂ . : MU’\}FIDEMnL
‘ﬁme. .,p?:fs'ﬂ?e’ j PIZ:;T,ge.v Bbls. P:mped, ., Rate {?’&'}'ﬁ’[ ?/}fz V L Servnce Log EC I _9 Moo '”L -
proe| 1 | Jewise on Zoe - _aen poud
0750 | - ‘ | ~//a u/.,/ &;g: f:/ . eC
/ 300 w : . ] (/%‘)/ 44{“ o /]57“:’3#4“?
/A8 | ! SR Lz ]
ysl/e0 | | G |- 35 ﬂm,n zg»,m \ﬂm;«t ,@c s,fcw‘ (%:m )
(Y05 | JOD 1 3¢ 35 ﬂmqo TAr /m,m, fSJJ SK3 (ﬂfrm;um/

Yzl w00 | | Y9 | Bl Bonp Displacmond
1940 \teen| | 49 | Qbbifun Loud P{\M .

[¥ Y O | Baseain — Qp!pme /f@ﬁ)u{c‘
19 ‘ _ _ /e_:a Omwn_Eouig. -
1540 - - (‘&e\u /,.e,mf bom«i—my’)

RECEIVED _
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TREATMENT REPORT

CUSt%?‘\('C—UM ? \ ¢ Q\D UML‘)*

Lease No.

Date

Lease {’}&\2) . ,\orTr uat

Well # [_)j:*—

Q . -
F~12%- 07

State

1

0244 NE Hiway 61 + P.O. Box 8613 « Pratt, KS 67124-8613 « (620) 672-1201 * Fax (620) 672-5383

Flebd Order# e Station e Q\\ \w Cas:ng Depth County Q\ o k P S
Type Job Q\\) o - (’) ‘| Formation Legalioficiptlsrl( 2 3
PIPE DATA PERFORATING DATA FLUID USED - TREATMENT RESUME
Casing Size [ Tubing Size Shots/Ft f{":** A;;‘«a Aw(-iu Vo Lo RATE| PRESS ISIP
Depth ‘Depth From T Pr I?aii A o\ / Max 5 Min.
Volume ‘Volume From To Pad 4_\070 \»e\ E Min 10 Min.
Max Press . |Max Press From To Frac ) Avg 15 Min.
Well Connection | Annulus Vol. From Td _ HHP Used Annulus Pressure
Plug Depth Packer Depth From To Flush Gas Volume , Total Load
Customer Repp{aﬁenta ive C Ferim Station Manager 4‘;:5_WQ {)g_o":"\“ Treater 4\\\_ e cbr\\-m.mr J 3
Service Units ABL) i -
Names  IDNe | besleg [l el %,
Time o p?:sssirl‘,?e ptggéﬁge‘ Bbls. Pumped Rate_ Service Log
D3LDd | ' g ] - 4\\&&(«\(0? '6«\( ANV |AAY Q\\\* N
=y Pl 1@ zL’(\ w[ffh‘?w*% ‘ _
1O < \'\ 3o \Q‘\qk '\/\ C
b < m N E ’%ﬂ/{«)
oH' iy g S W20 W -->(>\._(,M3f
AN el ® FHO W [ YOSk
< a \%"\A Pie SNosy
Ap H Wi n Ceasad @ 1330
MU x 4 H:;&\ W Pleconnd
R @ oD TRy, Jo‘\ltx
| < 2 vy e @ rﬁ’é“i
Sds \'} 3 2 Conacd Ao S o Q«c 3 ri’a bbbl ‘\.w":P\‘VL?ngx
4 MY 1S g WK
L 0d 3 e losis oW
Nob (‘uW\\{»\\x\V{ y
S el S\ew
10244 Ni

Taylor Printing, Inc. 620-672-3656



